ASA HUTCHINSON
GOVERNOR

STATE OF ARKANSAS LEO%&S&%E' JR.
ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
PREVAILING WAGE DIVISION

10421 WEST MARKHAM « LITTLE ROCK, AR 72205-2190
Phone: 501-682-4536 Fax: 501-682-4508 TRS: 800-285-1131

January 29, 2015

Josh Mayes

City of Little Rock Parks
300 S. Monroe

Little Rock, AR 72205

Re: POOL FILTRATION SYSTEM REMODEL
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS
PULASKI COUNTY

Dear Mr. Mayes:

In response to your request, enclosed is Arkansas Prevailing Wage Determination Number 14-362
gstablishing the minimum wage rates to be paid on the above-referenced project, provided the cost of all
labor and material exceeds $75,000. Should the project cost not reach that amount, there is no
obligation to use this wage determination. These rates were established pursuant to the Arkansas
Prevailing Wage Law, Ark. Code Ann. §§ 22-9-301 to 22-9-315 and the administrative regulations
promulgated thereunder.

If the work is subject to the Arkansas Prevailing Wage Law, every specification shall include
minimum prevailing wage rates for each craft or type of worker as determined by the Arkansas Department
of Labor Ark. Code Ann. § 22-9-308 (b) (2). Also, the public body awarding the contract shall cause to be
inserted in the contract a stipulation to the effect that not less than the prevailing hourly rate of wages shall
be paid to all workers performing work under the contract. Ark. Code Ann. § 22-9-308 (c).

Additionally, the scale of wages shall be posted by the contractor in a prominent and easily
accessible place at the work site. Ark. Code Ann. § 22-9-309 (a).

Also enclosed is a "Statement of Intent to Pay Prevailing Wages" form that should be put in your
specifications along with the wage determination. The General/Prime Contractor is responsible for getting
this form filled out and returned to this office within 30 days of the Notice to Proceed for this project.

When you issue the Notice to Proceed for this project, please send a copy of the notice to my
office.

If you have any questions, please call me at (501) 682-4536 or fax (501) 682-4508.

Sincerely,

Lorna K. Smith
Prevailing Wage Division
Enclosures



Arkansas Department of Labor Prevailing Wage Determination

Date: 1/29/2015 Determination #: 14-362

Project: Pool filtration System Remodel

Site:

City: Little Rock, Arkansas

Project County: Pulaski Survey#: 714-AHO1
COUNTY(S) Group
Pulaski 1
Saline

CLASSIFICATION Basic Hourly Rate

Bricklayer/Pointer, Cleaner, Caulker, Stone Mason
Carpenter

Concrete Finisher/Cement Mason
Electrician/Alarm Installer

Ironworker (Including Reinforcing Work)

Laborer

Millwright

Painter/Sheet Rock Finisher

Pipelayer

Aggregate Spreader

Asphalt Paving Machine

Backhoe - Rubber Tired (1 yard or less)
Bulldozer, finish

Bulldozer, rough

Crane, Derrick, Dragline, Shovel & Backhoe, 1.5 yards or less
Crane, Derrick, Dragline, Shovel & Backhoe, over 1.5 yards
End Dump (Dump Truck)

Finishing Machine

Front End Loader, finish

Mechanic

Oiler and Greaser

Roller

Scraper

Excavator/Trackhoe

Truck Driver (Excludes Dump Truck)

$16.77
$17.45
$16.86
$23.35
$26.50
$11.70
$19.50
$18.15
$13.70
$12.20
$15.85
$15.65
$15.00
$13.00
$17.95
$17.95
$14.80
$12.20
$13.30
$17.80
$12.20
$15.00
$12.20
$16.60
$17.80

Expires: 7/29/2015

Fringe Benefits

$3.88

$1.09
$4.70

$7.36

Welders-receive rate prescribed for craft performing operation to which welding is incidental.

Certified 7/1/2014

Classifications that are required, but not listed above, must be requested in writing from
the Arkansas Department of Labor, Prevailing Wage Division. Please call (501) 682-4536

for a request form.

1/29/2015 11:07 AM
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STATEMENT OF INTENT TO PAY PREVAILING WAGES

PROJECT: POOL FILTRATION SYSTEM REMODEL
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS
PULASKI COUNTY

This is to certify that we, the following listed contractors, are aware of the wage requirements of the Arkansas Prevailing Wage
Law and by signature below indicate our intent to pay no less than the rates established by Arkansas Prevailing Wage
Determination Number 14-362 for work performed on the above noted public project. I understand that contractors who violate
prevailing wage laws, i.e., incorrect classification/scope of work of workers, improper payments of prevailing wages, etc., are subject to
fines and will be required to pay back wages due to workers.

Signature and Title
Business Name Address Phone# of Business Official

General/Prime Contractor

Electrical Subcontractor

Mechanical Subcontractor

Plumbing Subcontractor

Roofing/
Sheet Metal Subcontractor

THE GENERAL/PRIME CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR GETTING THIS FORM FILLED OUT AND RETURNING IT TO THE ARKANSAS
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE NOTICE TO PROCEED FOR THIS PROJECT. RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO
THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, PREVAILING WAGE DIVISION, 10421 W. MARKHAM, LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS, 72205.




